Illinois law.

Section 4160.20  Alcoholic Beverages - Possession, Consumption, Influence 

a)	For any person to possess or consume or be under the influence of intoxicating beverages, including beer or wine, on any Department of Natural Resources (Department) property which is posted indicating that such possession or consumption is unlawful. 

b)	For any person under the age of 21 to possess, consume or be under the influence of intoxicating beverages, including beer or wine, on any Department property. 
